PI 562701 to

324

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

562867

562868

562869

562870

562871

562872

562873

562874

562875

562876

562877

562878

562879

562880

562881

562882

562883

563509-continued

origin: India.
PEELA BEDRA.

origin institute id: IS 5861.
locality: Chhindwara. Cultivar.

origin: India.
Chhindwara.

origin institute id: IS 5881.
Cultivated. Seed.

origin: India.
KALPUR.

origin institute id: IS 5899,
locality: Raipur. Cultivar. Seed.

origin: India.
JAWA,

origin institute id: IS 5947.
locality: Rewa. Cultivar. Seed.

origin: India. origin institute id: IS 5988.
JAMAI JUNDI DHAORI. 1locality: Panna.

origin institute id: IS 6001.
locality: Tikaugarh. Cultivar.

origin: India.
LAHAR KHURD.

origin institute id: IS 6032.
Ludhiana. Cultivar. Seed.

origin: India.
LAL. locality:

origin institute id: IS 6033.
Ludhiana. Cultivar. Seed.

origin: India.
LAL. locality:

origin institute id: IS 6036.
Cultivar. Seed.

origin: India.
CHARI JOWAR.

Cultivar,

cultivar:
Seed.

locality:
cultivar:
cultivar:
cultivar:

Seed.
cultivar:
Seed.
cultivar:

cultivar:

cultivar:

origin: India. origin institute id: IS 6086. cultivar:
JOWAR BAHINA. 1locality: Jhansi. Cultivar. Seed.
origin: India. origin institute id: IS 6089. cultivar:

JOWAR RED SPOTI. 1locality: Orni. Cultivar.
origin institute id: IS 6095.

Cultivar. Seed.

origin: India.
JOWAR. locality: Hamirpur.

origin: India.
JOWAR SACHENDI,.

origin institute id: IS 6113.
locality: Kanpur. Cultivar.

origin institute id: IS 6135.
locality: Allahabad. Cultivar.

origin: India.
JOWAR YELLOW,

origin institute id: IS 6165.
locality: Bahraich.

origin: India.
LADHRA KALIPARA.

origin: India.
JOWAR WHITE.

origin institute id: IS 6204.
locality: Pilibhit. Cultivar.

origin: India.
CHARI BAROHAN,

origin institute id: IS 6213.
locality: Pilibhit. Cultivar.

Cultivar.

Seed.
cultivar:
cultivar:
Seed.

cultivar:
Seed.

cultivar:
Seed.

cultivar:
Seed.

cultivar:
Seed.



